OP \$190.00 152283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PHI SCIENCES		07/16/2017	UNINCORPORATED ASSOCIATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhiSciences Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	280 Greg Street	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89502	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522839	CRYSTAL VORTEX
Registration Number:	1522838	CRYSTAL ENERGY
Registration Number:	2094774	THINKMAN
Registration Number:	2144044	NEUROPHONE
Registration Number:	2465782	MICROCLUSTER
Registration Number:	3115826	MEGA H-
Registration Number:	3589465	AMAZING FACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

Address Line 1: 3905 State St. #7-134

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Lafferty
SIGNATURE:	/michaellafferty/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0673

Total Attachments: 2 source=1#page1.tif source=1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS PHI SCIENCES, ("Assignor") with an address of 271 Airpark Road, Cottonwood, AZ 86326, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS PhiSciences Company, Inc., ("Assignee") with an address of 280 Greg Street, Reno, Nevada, 89502, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 7-16-17

Date: 7-16-17

PHI SCIENCES,

Assignor \

Name: Michael Lafferty

Title: Attorney of record

PhiSciences Company, Inc.,

Assignee

Name: Michael Lafferty

Title: Attorney of record

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0675

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CRYSTAL VORTEX	1522839	January 31, 1989
CRYSTAL ENERGY	1522838	January 31, 1989
THINKMAN	2094774	September 09, 1997
NEUROPHONE	2144044	March 17, 1998
MICROCLUSTER	2465782	July 03, 2001
MEGA H-	3115826	July 18, 2006
AMAZING FACE	3589465	March 17, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 006124 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 08/08/2017